HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

www.hdfc.com

Ref : IT-1004 - 2021-2022 Date: 17/03/2022
To,
CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

3RD FLOOR, OFFICE NO.3089,

Billing / Invoicing Address:
As Per Shipping Address
Billing / Invoicing Email ID :

ECOSTAR PREMISES CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD
VISHWESHWAR ROAD, NEAR UDIPI HOTEL,
GOREGAON EAST
MUMBAI - 400063

Attn :

Mr.Venkat Rajan,

ITBILLING@HDFC.COM

With reference to your quotation dated 2nd March 2022, we are pleased to place an order for Fiber

Switches for Nutanix as follows..

Service Estimated e
Sr.No. [Part Number Description Duration | Lead Time Qty U?;kI;r)lce Prigg t(?rI\]R)
(Months) (Days)
Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G,
1 |N9K-C93180YC-FX3 6p 40/100G, 182 2 | 6,96,808.04f 13,93,616.08
MACsec,SyncE
SNTC-24X7X4 Nexus 9300
1.0.1 |[CON-SNTP-NSKC93X3 [48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, 60 N/A 2| 2,40,721.91 4,81,443.83
MAC
11 [MODE-NXOS i e = 14 2 0.00 0.00
selection
Dummy PID for Airflow
1.2 [NXK-AF-PE Selection Port-side -— 14 2 0.00 0.00
Exhaust
Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000
1.3 |NX0S-9.3.8 Base NX-OS Software Rel — 14 2 0.00 0.00
9.3.8
Nexus 3K/9K Fixed
1.4 |NXK-ACC-KIT-1RU IAccessory Kit, TRU front - 14 2 0.00] 0.00
and rear removal
Nexus Fan, 35CFM, port
1.5 [NXA-FAN-35CFM-PE L ido exhaustaifiow - 119 8 0.00 0.00
Nexus NEBs AC 650W
1.6 [NXA-PAC-650W-PE PSU - Port Side Exhaust -— 56 4 0.00 0.00
OPT OUT PID FOR MEM
1.7 [MEM-UPG-OPT-OUT UPGRADE USE ONLY - 14 0.00 0.00
1.8 |CAB-IND-10A 10A Power cable for India - 7 0.00 0.00
OPT OUT FOR "Default"
1.9 |C1-SUBS-OPTOUT DCN Subscription 14 2 0.00 0.00|
Selection
Nexus 9500 32p 100G
2 IN9K-X9732C-EX= NX-OS Agg & ACI Spine 182 2 116,02,506.62 32,05,013.24
line card
N 10GBASE-SR SFP Module,
3 [SFP-10G-SR-S= Enterprise-Class - 14 20 15,900.88| 3,18,017.68
100G and 40GBASE
4 |QSFP-40/100-SRBD= |SR-BiDi QSFP Transceiver, -— 182 10 55,388.21 5,53,882.12
LC, 100m OM4 MMF
SFP-25G-SR-S= 25GBASE-SR SFP Module — 98 70 27.624.761 19.33,733.26|
One time ;
Implementation fAEmroEivas iR "] 2,00,000.00  2,00,000.00
7 [Sustenance Support |/ oTT" Sfvicesor 2 NA | 1] 42000000  4,20,000.00
Total Amount 85,05,706.00
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HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
www.hdfc.com

Price: The total value for the above will be Rs.85,05,706/- excluding GST as applicable.
Payment terms : 30 Days from the date of Invoice after Delivery and installation.

Delivery Address : The above to be delivered within 2 to 3 weeks at HDFC LTD, C/o STT Global Data Centre
India Pvt.Ltd., Tower A, 4th FIr,Plot C 21 and C 36, G Block, Bandra Kurla complex Mumbai - 400098. Contact
Person Mr.Umashankar Gupta - 09930868213 GST No. 27AAACH0997E1ZL

Warranty : 5 Years.

Billing Address : HDFC Ltd., HDFC House, 5th Floor, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, H T Parekh Marg,
Churchgate, Mumbai - 400020. Contact Person : Sharukh Shaikh 9664524719. GST No. :
27AAACH0997E1ZL. email : itbilling@hdfc.com

Other terms and conditions as per your guote.

Kindly confirm the order.
Regards,
For HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION. LTD.

J

ABH SINGH
SR. GENERAL MANAGER - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

o
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Ref :

To,

Logix InfoSecurity Pvt Ltd
01, Ground Floor, Ashoka Complex,
356-A, Ranade Road,

IT-1006 - 2021-2022 Date :

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

17/03/2022

Billing / Invoicing Address:

Behind Union Bank of India, Dadar (West)

Mumbai

- 400 028.

Attn : Mr. Mangesh Mahangare

With reference to your Quote Ref. No. HDFCLTD/03/2021-22, Dated: 11th March. 2022, we are

As Per Shipping Address
Billing / Invoicing Email ID :
ITBILLING@HDFC.COM

pleased to place an order for FortiGate Firewall FG2601F, FAZ-3000G and FortiManager - VM

license.

Commercial are as follows:

a) FG2601F 5 Years

www.hdfc.com

Regd. Office: Ramon House, H T Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Ch
Tel:

61766000, 61766100. Fax: 022 - 22811205.

gate, Mumbai 400 020.
Corporate Identity Number: L70100MH1977PLC019916

Sr. No Product Description Price/INR | Qty | Total (INR)
1 |FortiGate Firewall FG2601F appliance: 4 x 100GE/40GE QSFP28 39,77,137 | 2 79,54,274
slots, 16 x 25GE/10GE SFP28 slots, 16 x 10GE RJ45 ports, 2x 10G
SFP+ HA slots, 2x 1G MGMT ports, SPU NP7 and CP9 hardware
accelerated, and dual AC power supplies with 2TB onboard storage
2 |Unified Threat Protection (UTP) (IPS, Advanced Malware 1,11,96,709 | 2 | 2,23,93,428
Protection, Application Control, Web & Video Filtering, Antispam
Service, and 24x7 FortiCare) =5 years
3 |5-Hour Hardware Delivery Premium RMA Service (Requires 24x7 or 3,98,905 | 10 39,89,050
ASE FortiCare)
4 |10 GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, Short Range 7,059( 16 1,12,944
Total 3,44,49,696
b) Forti Manager 50 Device VM
Sr. No Product Description Price/INR |Qty| Total (INR)
1 |Subscription license for 10 devices/vdoms managed by 2,04,711| 5 10,23,556
FortiManager VM S-series. 24x7 FortiCare support plus FortiCare
Best Practice services included. — 5 years
Total 10,23,556
c) FortiAnalyzer FAZ-3000G
Sr. No Product Description Price/INR |Qty| Total (INR)
1 |FortiAnalyzer FAZ-3000G: Centralized log & analysis appliance - 2x 36,80,706 | 1 36,80,706
GE RJ45, 2x 25GE SFP28, 64TB storage, up to 3000 GB/Day of Logs
2 24x7 FortiCare Contract for 5 years. 30,07,889 | 1 30,07,889
3 5-Hour Hardware Delivery Premium RMA Service (Requires 24x7 or 3,70,724| 5 18,53,622
ASE FortiCare) X
Total / |\ 85,42,217
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HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
www.hdfc.com

d) Logix services

Sr. No Product Description Price/INR | Qty| Total (INR)
1 |Logix onsite one-time implementation charges for DC and DR 6,00,000 | 1 6,00,000
FG1500D (FG1K5D3115803435 & FG1K5DT918801231)
2 |Logix onsite support charges for 5 years 14,00,000| 1 14,00,000
Total Cost 20,00,000
Grand Total (INR) 4,60,15,469

Price : The total value for the above will be Rs. 4,60,15,469/- GST extra as applicable.

Delivery Address :The above are to be delivered within 7-8 weeks at HDFC Limited, C/o STT Global
Data Centre India Pvt.Ltd., Tower A, 4th Fir,Plot C 21 and C 36, G Block, Bandra Kurla complex
Mumbai - 400098. Contact Person: Mr. Umashankar Gupta - 09930868213. GST No.
27AAACHO997E1ZL.

Billing Address : HDFC Limited, HDFC House, 5th Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay
Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai- 400 020 Contact: Mr. Sharukh Shaikh 9664524719. email:
itbilling@hdfc.com GST No.27AAACH0997E1ZL

Payment : 100% Advance on submission of your invoice.

Other terms and conditions will be as per your above quotation.

Please confirm the acceptance of the order.

For HOWS|NG DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPN. LTD.

" [Q\A_s,‘juz{
ABHUIT SINGH :

SR. GENERAL MANAGER - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Ref: IT-1006 - 2021-2022
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HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
www.hdfc.com

Ref : IT-1005 - 2021-2022 Date: 17/03/2022

To, Billing / Invoicing Address:
NETWORK TECHLAB (l) PVT. LTD. As Per Shipping Address
41, Sarvodaya Industrial Estate, Near Paper Box, Billing / Invoicing Email ID :
Off. Mahakali Caves Road, ITBILLING@HDFC.COM

Andheri (East),
Mumbai - 400093.

Attn : Mr. Samir Yadkikar

With reference to your quote no. Reference : SAR R03 Dated 15th March 2022, We are pleased to place an order for Palo Alto
Firewall - 5220 as follows:

A) Palo Alto 5220

Sr. No Part Codes Description Qty | Unit Cost(INR) | Total Cost (INR)
1 PAN-PA-5220-AC Palo Alto Networks PA-5220 with redundant AC 2 32,28,367.00 64,56,734.00
power supplies
2 PAN-SFP-PLUS-SR SFP+ SR 10GigE transceiver (PA-7000 series, PA-5060, | 16 85,805.00 13,72,880.00
PA-5050)
3 PAN-PWR-CORD-UK Power cord for United Kingdom with IEC-60320 C13 4 100.00 400.00
and BS 1363 UK13 cord ends, 10A, 250V max, 6ft
4 PAN-QSFP-AQC-10M QSFP+ form factor, 40Gb active optical cable with 2 1 1,02,966.00 1,02,566.00
transceivers and 10m of cable permanently bonded as
an assembly
5 PAN-PA-5220-TP-3YR-HA2 | Threat prevention subscription 3 year prepaid for 2 13,01,421.00 26,02,842.00
device in an HA pair, PA-5220
6 PAN-SVC-4HR-5220-3YR | 4-Hour Premium support 3-year term, PA-5220 2 28,78,862.00 57,57,724.00
Total (A) 1,62,93,546.00
B) Professional Service Charges
Sr. No Description Qty | Unit Cost(INR) | Total Cost (INR)
1| 1. One Time Implementation 1 7,50,000.00 7,50,000.00
2. Three Years NTIPL Platinum Support 24x7 Email, Telephonic and
Remote/Onsite support. Support Timing:24x7.Remote calls/ Onsite Incident
visits, Includes 02 Proactive Health checkup per year.

Total (B) 7,50,000.00
Grand Total (A+B) 1,70,43,546.00

Price : The total value for the above will be Rs. 1,70,43,546/- all inclusive except Tax as applicable.

Delivery :The above are to be delivered within 15-18 weeks HDFC LTD, C/o STT Global Data Centre India Pvt.Ltd., Tower A, 4th Fir,Plot C 21
and C 36, G Block, Bandra Kurla complex Mumbai - 400098. Contact Person Mr.Umashankar Gupta - 09930868213GST No.
27AAACHD997E1ZL

Billing Address : As per Delivery Address (Physical bill has to be submitted to Head Office). HDFC Limited, HDFC House, 5th Floor, H.T.
Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai- 400 020 Contact: Mr. Sharukh Shaikh 9664524719, email :
itbilling@hdfc.com. GST No. :- 27AAACH0997E1ZL

Payment : 100% On delivery and on Submission of your Invoice. /
Warranty : 3 Years From OEM.
Other terms and conditions will be as per your above quotation.

Kindly confirm the order.
Regards,
For HOYSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPN. LTD.

o -
ABHIJIT SINGH

SR. GENERAL MANAGER - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Regd. Office: Ramon House, H T Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
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